## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
			ame	Execution Date
Neil L. Brown				09/13/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Neil Brown Ocean Sensors, Inc.			
Street Address:	39 Gull Road			
Internal Address:	c/o Raymond W. Smith			
City:	Falmouth			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02540			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Patent Number: 6270		62707	73	
Patent Number: 6270773   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6270773				
Fax Number: (617)742-0978				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 617-742-0400				
Email:   wlee@lee-hollander.com     Correspondent Name:   William Lee				
Address Line 1: 287 Hanover Street				
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02113				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William H. Lee	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment to NBOS#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, the undersigned Neil L. Brown, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Neil Brown Ocean Sensors, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a principal place of business at NBOSI, % Raymond W. Schmitt, 39 Gull Road, Falmouth, MA 02540 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest to the invention made by us and described in the U.S. Patent application entitled 4- ELECTRODE CONDUCTIVITY SENSOR WITH ZERO EXTERNAL FIELD filed on August 26, 2002. Serial No. 10/229,260 issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,720,773, including the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or in any other countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and the like of any of the aforementioned applications or patents, and including any priority rights in the United States or in any other country which may arise from any of the aforementioned applications or patents.

I further authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents, and all other officials whose duty it is to issue patents in the United States and in other countries, to issue any patent resulting from any of the aforementioned applications to the Assignee or its successors, assigns, or nominees. I hereby appoint the Assignee as my common representative before all competent international authorities for foreign and international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

I further agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or assigns any facts known to us concerning said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all lawful oaths or declarations, and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

Meil IBrown Neil L. Brown

<u>Lefst 13</u>, 2004

State of <u>hasachusitly</u>

Then personally appeared before me the above named Neil L. Brown, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument to be his or her free act and deed on this 1/3 day of 4/10, 2004.

My commission expires: July 11, 2008